
Auckland Council (excluding CCOs) awarded contracts report

Contracts with value $50,000 and greater, commencing between 1st February and 29th February 2024
* Contracts showing value N/A are rate-based contracts with no fixed award value, with expected annualised spend grater than $50,000

Contract Id Contract Description Successful Supplier Contract Start Date Contract Value
CW209131 CW Wheelers Core Collections (printed) 2024-2027 Wheeler's Book Club Limited 1/02/2024 $14,265,140.62

CW211358 CW Mulesoft 2024 - 2025 SFDC Australia Pty Limited (USD Dollar) 1/02/2024 $620,543.17

CW209156 CW Peter Pal Core Collections (Printed) 2024-2027 Peter Pal Library Supplier 1/02/2024 $5,370,707.26

CW212612 CW Renewal Works - Puketapapa Programmed Facility Management NZ Limited 1/02/2024 $64,863.00

CW212366 CW Blue-green Network Programme Support WSP New Zealand Ltd 1/02/2024 $250,000.00

CW212011 CW CI24-01 Strategic Grants 2024-26 Strategic Grants Limited 1/02/2024 $113,585.00

CW211735 CW Duder Regional Park Slip paddock planting 2025 Scrub Growers Ltd 1/02/2024 $125,232.45

CW211658 CW Secondment of PwC personnel - Internal Audit Assistance [900116] PricewaterhouseCoopers (Main Account) 1/02/2024 $50,000.00

CW211754 CW Blockhouse Bay Library – roof alternation TSE Auckland Limited t/a TSE 1/02/2024 $83,250.00

CW210685 CW 4 X Henderson-Massey Playground Renewals Envirotech Maintenance Ltd 1/02/2024 $255,241.57

CW211537 CW Particle size and bulk density analysis - Waterways Planning The University of Waikato 1/02/2024 $75,000.00

CW212288 CW PWR-Rosedale East Pond Improvements Tonkin & Taylor Limited 1/02/2024 $79,500.00

CW208571 CW Auckland Cemeteries - Renew crematers - 24454 Programmed Facility Management NZ Limited 1/02/2024 $367,766.30

CW208055 CW Fonterra and Auckland Council’s Wet Area Reversion Project - Fencing Bodman Fencing Limited 1/02/2024 $200,000.00

CW212207 CW Air Quality Monitoring Network Upgrade Watercare Laboratory Services 1/02/2024 $164,518.72

CW212125 CW Birkenhead War Memorial Playground drainage and edging Ventia NZ Limited 1/02/2024 $64,041.30

CW212021 CW Onehunga Stormwater Treatment Train Masterplan Resilio Limited 1/02/2024 $89,780.00

CW212244 CW FWMT Implementation of targeted monitoring for water quality modelling Puhoi Stour Limited 1/02/2024 $144,000.00

CW211806 CW Henderson-Massey - storm damage track remediation works City Care Limited 1/02/2024 $295,753.98

CW209579 CW Dacre Historic Walkway - Drainage and Path works NZ Enviro Limited 1/02/2024 $123,387.75

CW209241 CW Eastview Play equip supply (Playgound Creation) Playground Creations Ltd 2/02/2024 $53,939.38

CW212427 CW Urban Naghere Street Tree Planting Tree Supply - Black Bridge Nurseries Limited Black Bridge Nurseries Limited 5/02/2024 $230,760.00

CW212457 CW Legal Advice Board number 20 Atkins Holm Majurey Limited 5/02/2024 $50,000.00

CW210198 CW Makaurau Marae C2K Projects Ltd 5/02/2024 $76,370.30

CW211853 CW Mt Albert Aquatic - Hydroslide structural support renewal New Wave Aquatics Limited 5/02/2024 $112,880.00

CW210800 CW - Papakura CAB – Stage 1 – External Asset Renewal City Care Limited 5/02/2024 $190,690.11

CW212377 CW Nga Matarae Change Support Project Pou O Te Rangi Ltd 5/02/2024 $55,000.00

CW212492 CW Renewal of the 5th Green at Chamberlain Park Golf Club Tic Contracting Limited 5/02/2024 $285,576.87

CW212423 CW Urban Naghere Street Tree Planting Tree Supply Icon Trees 5/02/2024 $114,480.00

CW209563 CW Parrs Park - Artificial Renewal Tigerturf NZ Limited 5/02/2024 $863,568.00

CW210817 CW Highland Park Library LED Upgrade Ventia NZ Limited 5/02/2024 $69,928.93

CW212351 CW - Ambrico Historical Reserve - refurbish kiln roof Eq Struc Limited 5/02/2024 $57,700.00

CW210573 CW TMA Hangī Programme Taumaihi Limited 5/02/2024 $235,120.00

CW211753 CW Myers Park Kindergarten - HVAC and Electrical Upgrade Work Ventia NZ Limited 5/02/2024 $170,165.54

CW212522 CW Baxter Street Reroofing design Maynard Marks New Zealand Limited 5/02/2024 $137,200.00

CW208660 CW Gills Road Reserve - Track Renewal Decker Landscapes Limited 6/02/2024 $303,639.05

CW212404 CW Dove Myer Park Pathway project Arb-Eco Limited 6/02/2024 $73,670.00

CW212475 CW Flood Risk Framework – Further Development Richard Donnelly Limited 7/02/2024 $68,150.00

CW211713 CW Regulatory Services Operating Model Blackstone Enterprises Limitied 7/02/2024 $330,000.00

CW212471 CW Flood Recovery Office - Healthy Waters Regional Planning Support WSP New Zealand Ltd 7/02/2024 $150,000.00

CW212626 CW - The Kitchen Project Kai Programme Hayden Stewart 8/02/2024 $85,800.00

CW212396 CW Making Space for water engagement support WSP New Zealand Ltd 9/02/2024 $300,000.00

1 of 3



Auckland Council (excluding CCOs) awarded contracts report

Contracts with value $50,000 and greater, commencing between 1st February and 29th February 2024
* Contracts showing value N/A are rate-based contracts with no fixed award value, with expected annualised spend grater than $50,000

Contract Id Contract Description Successful Supplier Contract Start Date Contract Value
CW212734 CW Hapua and Howard Hunter Stream Enhancements Morphum Environmental Limited 9/02/2024 $397,690.00

CW212619 CW Flying Squad Muriwai Pilot Trow Group Limited 9/02/2024 $137,500.00

CW211800 CW Lloyd Morgan Lions Club Park car park lighting renewal Envirotech Maintenance Ltd 10/02/2024 $51,421.50

CW212688 CW - Pay Equity support Strategic Pay 11/02/2024 $54,000.00

CW212813 CW Talent Acquisition - RGF Staffing - Temp RGF Staffing New Zealand Limited 12/02/2024 $550,000.00

CW212564 CW Te Rangi Hiroa-Birdwood Winery - design Birdwood Rd access carpark Fraser Thomas Limited 12/02/2024 $96,029.00

CW212497 CW Interior Refurbish Residential House, 3R Taylor Road, Mangere Bridge City Care Limited 12/02/2024 $99,007.61

CW192834 CW Mahi toi Maori Collection FY23-24 Te Haumanu Toi Limited 12/02/2024 $50,000.00

CW212825 CW Urban Framework Modelling – Stage 3 Ewaters New Zealand Ltd 12/02/2024 $248,963.00

CW212668 CW Lynfield Reserve - remediation slip Earth Stability Limited 12/02/2024 $186,992.07

CW212811 CW Talent Acquisition - RGF Staffing  - Permanent RGF Staffing New Zealand Limited 12/02/2024 $200,000.00

CW212514 CW West Wave Pool and Leisure Centre - Fire Engineering Services Origin Fire Consultants Ltd 12/02/2024 $84,485.00

CW212699 CW Franklin Pools and Leisure-Lower carpark and Garden renewal City Care Limited 12/02/2024 $64,445.49

CW209770 CW Papatoetoe Rec Grounds - Fitness Equipment Install Playworks Construction Limited 12/02/2024 $119,893.69

CW211115 CW Makaurau Marae - Wharenui Stage One Gardens with Attitude Ltd 12/02/2024 $486,271.00

CW210205 CW Makaurau Marae AA SCAFFOLDING LIMITED 12/02/2024 $103,741.00

CW212461 CW Renewal work at Stanmore Bay Park - Bridge B Ventia NZ Limited 13/02/2024 $90,335.36

CW212821 CW Muriwai - John Deere tractor purchase BRANDT TRACTOR LIMITED 13/02/2024 $104,354.94

CW212736 CW Renewal work at Stanmore Bay Park - Bridge A Ventia NZ Limited 13/02/2024 $58,777.14

CW212592 CW SCO Streams Outfalls Package ,4,7 Jacobs New Zealand Limited 14/02/2024 $852,450.00

CW212680 CW - Rodney Local Board Tracks Storm Damage Upgrades for Professional Services reNature Limited 14/02/2024 $154,255.75

CW212548 CW - Sunkist Bay Reserve minor renewal City Care Limited 14/02/2024 $137,310.18

CW213005 CW Investigation and Design for Northern Operations Package 1 ACH Consulting Ltd 15/02/2024 $325,470.00

CW212714 CW GPW Access to property CDS New Zealand Limited 16/02/2024 $381,679.00

CW212193 CW Kumeu Huapai Catchment Flood Mitigation Options Modelling Aecom New Zealand Limited 18/02/2024 $249,500.00

CW213007 CW - Epsom Community Library Manukau Road - comprehensive renewal Roof CLC Consulting Group Limited 18/02/2024 $77,140.00

CW213032 CW Awhtiu Regional Park - remediate storm damage to Settlers Kauri Walk Walkway Solutions Limited 19/02/2024 $192,853.00

CW205962 CW SOW MVP Go-live , Hypercare, and Backlog Fullfilment MERKLE AOTEAROA Limited 19/02/2024 $930,650.00

CW212830 CW - Maungakiekie Access and Circulation Auckland Civil Limited 19/02/2024 $962,435.65

CW213097 CW - Southern Hospitality -Te Tira Hou Kitchen Southern Hospitality Limited 19/02/2024 $51,335.72

CW213146 CW HR total water level Forecast for Auckland Oceanum Ltd 19/02/2024 $88,000.00

CW212984 CW South Auckland Community Flood Resilience Otara Waterways and Lake Trust 19/02/2024 $100,000.00

CW210334 CW Whangateau Hall Roof Replacement Matassa Property Services Limited 19/02/2024 $342,550.18

CW209525 CW Toia Otahuhu Pools and Leisure Centre - Rainwater recovery System Renewals H2O Systems Limited 19/02/2024 $98,965.00

CW212406 CW - Mcleod Park LED lighting upgrade Polytan NZ Limited 19/02/2024 $226,000.00

CW201341 CW Region-wide Landslide Susceptibility Study WSP New Zealand Ltd 19/02/2024 $497,428.50

CW213177 CW - Valuation for House buy-back Melville Jessup Weaver 20/02/2024 $60,000.00

CW212768 CW Manurewa War Memorial Park - replace boiler with electrically heated system City Care Limited 20/02/2024 $239,892.24

CW212903 CW Corban Estate Art Bridge repaint Ubique Services Ltd 21/02/2024 $424,153.86

CW213323 CW BPLC - Relining , renewing main outdoor, LTS pool and the canopy Cake Commercial Services Limited 26/02/2024 $129,444.00

CW212796 CW Henderson-Massey - bridge storm damage remediation City Care Limited 26/02/2024 $118,015.68

CW210505 CW - Manurewa - renewal of Cricket Pitches City Care Limited 26/02/2024 $111,162.31

CW212567 CW Renewal works for the Rawiri Place footpath Ventia NZ Limited 26/02/2024 $112,530.67

2 of 3



Auckland Council (excluding CCOs) awarded contracts report

Contracts with value $50,000 and greater, commencing between 1st February and 29th February 2024
* Contracts showing value N/A are rate-based contracts with no fixed award value, with expected annualised spend grater than $50,000

Contract Id Contract Description Successful Supplier Contract Start Date Contract Value
CW212725 CW Waiheke Library - Refurbish Building - Exterior Systematic Building Management Limi 26/02/2024 $127,716.71

CW213508 CW Flooded Property Categorisation - Catchment Planning Support 3 - ARAL AR & Associates Limited 27/02/2024 $300,000.00

CW213126 CW David Lange Netball Courts Fencing City Care Limited 29/02/2024 $78,545.76

CW213708 CW Wairau Intermediate School Field Remedial Works replaces CW190095 Recreational Services Limited (902659) 29/02/2024 $75,806.42

3 of 3


